 145
TF-RELAYS
SMALL POLARIZED RELAY
WITH HIGH SENSITIVITY
TESTING
mm inch
7.8
.307

Humidity 5 to 85% R.H.
Unit weight Approx. 2 g .071 oz
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ex. TF 2 L H 3V
Contact arrangement Operating function Terminal shape Coil voltage(DC)
2:2 Form C Nil: Standard PC board terminal
H: Self-clinching terminal
Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
3,4.5,5,6,9,12,
24,48*V
*48 V coil type: Single side stable only
Note: AgPd stationary contact types available for high resistance against contact sticking.
When ordering, please add suffix“-3”like TF2-12V-3.
user
新建印章
TF
 146
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
1. Single side stable
2. 1 Coil latching
3. 2 Coil latching
Notes:
1. Specified value of the pick-up, drop-out, set and reset voltage is with the condition of square wave coil pulse.
2. Standard packing: Tube: 50 pcs.; Case; 1,000 pcs.
3. In case of 5 V drive circuit, it is recommended to use 4.5 V type relay.
4. AgPd stationary contact types available for high resistance against contact sticking. When ordering, please add suffix "-3" like TF2-12V-3.
Part No. Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
Nominal
operating
current,
mA (
±
10%)
Coil
resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal
operating
power,
mW
Max.
allowable
voltage,
V DC
Standard PC
board terminal
Self-clinching
terminal
TF2-3 V TF2-H-3 V 3 2.25 0.3 26.7 112.5 80 4.5
TF2-4.5 V TF2-H-4.5 V 4.5 3.38 0.45 17.8 253 80 6.7
TF2-5 V TF2-H-5 V 5 3.75 0.5 16 312.5 80 7.5
TF2-6 V TF2-H-6 V 6 4.5 0.6 13.3 450 80 9
TF2-9 V TF2-H-9 V 9 6.75 0.9 8.9 1,012.5 80 13.5
TF2-12 V TF2-H-12 V 12 9 1.2 6.7 1,800 80 18
TF2-24 V TF2-H-24 V 24 18 2.4 5.8 4,100 140 36
TF2-48 V TF2-H-48 V 48 36 4.8 5.4 8,860 260 57.6